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ACE of SW Minnesota 
Michelle Baumhoefner 
3001 Maple Road 
Slayton, MN  56172 
Phone: 507.360.4205 
Email:  ace.director@co.murray.mn.us 
 
 

Adult Day Services, Inc 
April Collman 
620 Carr Lake Road SE 
Bemidji, MN  56601 
Phone: 218.751.1324 
Email: acollman@paulbunyan.net 
 

Assumption Community Services  
Jan Luthens 
615 1st St. N. 
Cold Spring, MN  56320 
Phone: 320.685.3693 
Email:  janl@assumptionhome.com 
 

Center for Active Living  
Craig Clark/Kris Hohensee 
211 11th Street 
Worthington, MN  56187 
Phone: 507.376.6457 
Email:  caldirector@frontier.com 
 
 

CLUES 
Ruby Lee 
797 East 7th Street 
St. Paul, MN  55106 
Phone: 651.379.4203 
Email:  rlee@clues.org 
 

CommonBond Communities 
Anne Peacock 
1080 Montreal Avenue 
St. Paul, MN  55116 
Phone: 651.290.6254 
Email: elizabeth.hagstrom@commonbond.org 
 

Community Memorial Home 
Dave Carlson 
410 West Main Street 
Osakis, MN  56360 
Phone: 320.859.2142 
Email: dcarlson@galeon.mn.com 
 
 

DARTS 
Greg Konat 
1645 Marthaler Lane 
West St. Paul, MN  55118 
Phone: 651.234.2236 
Email: greg.konat@darts1.org 
 

KMJC, LLC 
DBA: Dellwood Gardens 
Rich Pakonen 
753 East 7th Street 
St. Paul, MN  55101 
Phone: 612.965.2925 
Email:  rpakonen@pakproperties.net 
 

ElderCircle 
Kristi Kane 
1105 NW 4th Street 
Grand Rapids, MN  55744 
218.999.9233 
kristi@eldercircle.org 
 
 

Faith in Action for Cass County 
Theresa Eclov 
201 State 371 S 
Hackensack, MN  56452 
Phone: 218.675.5435 
Email:  cassfia@uslink.net 
 

Great River Area Faith in Action 
Denice Freih 
13074 Edgewood Street 
Becker, MN  55308 
Phone: 763.263.4277 
Email:  denice@gra-fia.com 
 

mailto:ace.director@co.murray.mn.us
mailto:acollman@paulbunyan.net
mailto:janl@assumptionhome.com
mailto:caldirector@frontier.com
mailto:rlee@clues.org
mailto:elizabeth.hagstrom@commonbond.org
mailto:dcarlson@galeon.mn.com
mailto:greg.konat@darts1.org
mailto:rpakonen@pakproperties.net
mailto:kristi@eldercircle.org
mailto:cassfia@uslink.net
mailto:denice@gra-fia.com


2015 CSSD GRANTEES - CONTACTS 
 
 
Horizon Health Faith in Action 
Krisie Barron 
PO Box 220 
Pierz, MN  56364 
Phone: 320.468.6451 
Email:  kbarron@horizonhealthservices.com 
 
 

Lakes Area Interfaith Caregivers 
Ann Silgen 
23627 Maple Shores Road 
Deerwood, MN  56444 
Phone: 218.330.9610 
Email:  annsilgen@charter.net 
 

Lakewood Health System 
Jim Dregney 
401 Prairie Avenue NE 
Staples MN 56479 
Phone: 218.894.8399 
Email:  jimdregney@lakewoodhealthsystem.com 
racheljohnson@lakewoodhealthsystem.com 
 

Minnesota Network of Hospice and Palliative 
Care 
Michelle Marschalk 
2365 McKnight Rd. N. 
St. Pau,MN  55109 
Phone: 651.917.4626 
Email:  smarschalk@mnhpc.org 
 
 

NextDoor, Inc. 
Jesse Lammi 
7360 Knollwood Drive 
Mounds View, MN  55112 
Phone: 763.229.8495 
Email:  nextdoorhousing@gmail.com 
 

Northwoods Caregivers 
Cindi Lee Jernigan 
616 America Ave, Suite 170 
Bemidji, MN  56461 
Phone: 218.333.8264 
Email:  cindi.jernigan@co.beltrami.mn.us 
 

Perham Living 
Katie Lundmark 
735 3rd Street SW 
Perham, MN  56573 
Phone: 218.347.1307 
Email: Katie.lundmark@perhamhealth.org 
 
 

Rebuilding Together Twin Cities 
Kathy Greiner 
1050 SE 33rd Avenue 
Minneapolis, MN  55414 
Phone: 651.776.4273 
Email: m.brown@rebuildingtogethertwincities.org 
 

Red Wing Faith in Action 
Lee Neste 
1407 W 4th Street 
Red Wing, MN  55066 
Phone: 651.327.2400 
Email: fia@redwing.net 
 

Senior Community Services 
Deb Taylor 
10201 Wayzata Blvd., Suite 335 
Minnetonka, MN  55305 
Phone: 352.767.7897 
Email:  d.taylor@seniorcommunity.org 
 
 

St. Olaf Residence, Inc. 
David Uselman 
2912 Fremont Avenue N 
Minneapolis, MN  55411 
Phone: 612.287.3565 
Email: daviduselman@ecumen.org 
 

Sustainable Resources Center, Inc. 
Sadie Gannett 
1081 10th Avenue SE 
Minneapolis, MN  55414 
Phone: 612.870.4255 
Email:  s.gannett@src-mn.org 
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VINE Faith in Action 
Pam Determan 
1618 Third Avenue 
Mankato, MN  56001 
Phone: 507.387.1666 
pamdeterman@vinevolunteers.com 
 
 

Volunteer Services of Carlton County, Inc. 
Jill Hatfield 
199 Chestnut Avenue, Suite 3 
Carlton, MN  55718 
Phone: 218.879.9238 
Email:  jhatlfield@vscci.com 
 

Waseca Area Neighborhood Service Center, 
Inc. 
Toni Larson 
203 3rd Avenue NW 
Waseca, MN  56093 
Phone: 507.833.4119 
Email:  wansc@mchsi.com 
 

Washington County HRA 
Melissa Taphorn 
7645 Currell Boulevard 
Woodbury, MN  55125 
Phone: 
Email:  mtaphorn@wchra.com 
 
 

West Central Minnesota Communities Action, 
Inc. 
Steve Nagle 
411 Industrial Park 
Elbow Lake, MN   56531 
Phone: 218.685.4486 
Email:  stephenn@wcmca.org 
 

City of St. Cloud - Whitney Senior Center 
Laura Hood 
1527 Northway Drive 
St. Cloud, MN  56303 
Phone: 320.255.7245 
Email: laura.hood@ci.stcloud.mn.us    
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